FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Engrossed House Bill No. 878 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>H.</u>" insert "(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, change "(1)" to "(a)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 20, change "(2)" to "(b)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 3, change "(<u>3)</u>" to "(<u>c</u>)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 4, change "Paragraphs (1) or (2) of this Subsection" to "Subparagraphs (a)
- 11 or (b) of this Paragraph"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

14	"(2) For purposes of ad valorem taxation, vessels or any other
15	property located beyond the state boundaries established in 43 U.S.C. 1312
16	and U.S. v States of LA, Tex., Miss, Ala and Fla 363 U.S. 1 (1960) on the
17	applicable assessment date are deemed to be not physically located in any
18	parish."